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•  Bridgepoint Education, Inc.
•  Dedrick Design Company
•  Farmers Insurance
•  HMT Renewable Energy, Inc.
•  In-N-Out Burger Foundation
•  Mutual of America
•  Nico Insurance Services, Inc.
•  Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw
    Pittman LLP

•  407 youth and families received adoption support
•  360 youth helped through foster care services
•  1,168 youth educated about teen pregnancy 
   prevention
•  2,000 individuals trained in sex trafficking awareness
•  22 school districts/116 schools received suicide 
   prevention services
•  2,772 visits by Transition Age Youth to TAY homeless 
   youth drop-in center

   2018-2019 Outcome Highlights	

Corporate Year-Round Sponsors

•  BridgeWays
•  College Heights Youth Center
•  East County Behavioral Health Clinic
•  Golden Hill Youth Center
•  Mid-City Youth Center
•  Point Loma Campus
•  SDYS Transitional Living Communities (Bankers Hill, 
   College Heights, El Cajon, Normal Heights,
   North Park and Point Loma)
•  Spring Valley and East Communities Center
•  Uptown Youth Center

Ending homelessness
Breaking the cycle of child abuse and neglect 
Preventing delinquency and school failure
Promoting mental health and addiction recovery

Our Locations:

We’re All About…

Founded in 1970, San Diego Youth Services (SDYS), 
a non-profit charitable organization, has improved the 
lives of more than 750,000 homeless, runaway and other 
vulnerable youth throughout San Diego County.

To empower youth to reach their highest potential.
Our Mission

We’re Working To...
Meet the basic needs of youth
Create positive connections
Help youth develop life skills
Promote overall health and well-being

3255 Wing Street 
San Diego, CA 92110 

619-221-8600 

Abrea was only nine when she was removed from 
her home because of abuse and drug addiction. Her 
story includes years of foster care and homelessness. 
Job readiness training was a key part of our support. 
Following her training, Abrea received offers from all 
three jobs she applied for. She accepted a full-time 
position helping plan and implement a federal grant 
to end youth homelessness. “I never pictured myself 
doing something like this, but it is now happening and I 
believe in myself more than ever,” Abrea says.

Abrea’s Success Story

Almost 50 years ago San Diego Youth Services 
started with one program serving six to 10 youth 
as the first shelter in San Diego for runaway and 
homeless youth. This past year, we served more 
than 26,000 youth at over 100 locations in our 
community.

We have been on high school campuses 
preventing teenagers who are suffering from 
depression and despair from committing suicide. 
When a 14-year-old victim of human trafficking 
has nowhere to turn, we were there to provide 
the care and support she needed to rebuild her 
life. For those LGBTQ+ youth who are kicked out 
of their homes for coming out and end up on the 
streets, we have been there to provide a safe 
shelter, love and place for them to be themselves. 
When a child is removed from an abusive family, 
we have provided a safe home and the nurturing 
to allow that child to thrive.

These are just a few examples of the thousands 
of youth we have empowered to overcome their 
challenges and traumas to reach their highest 
potential.

We could not have done this without the incredible 
support so many of you have provided this past 
year. Thank you for making a difference and 
giving our youth a chance for a better tomorrow!

 - Walter Philips

Ending Youth Homelessness

•  Rosner, Barry & Babbit, LLP
•  The Century Club of
    San Diego
•  The Law Office of
    David P. Strauss
•  Union Bank
•  US Bank- Southern
   California
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San Diego Youth Services
Board of Directors

Officers

Government Contracts 
Contributions & Grants 
Rental Income
Special Event
Gain on sale of asset
Miscellaneous 
Investment Income
Net Assets Released from 
  Restrictions		
Total Support & Revenue
Expenses & Losses
Program Services 
General & Administrative 
Fundraising
Total Expenses & Losses 
Change in Net Assets 
Net Assets
Beginning of Year 
End of Year

Revenue Unrestricted
With Donor
Restriction Total Total

 2018

2018

2019

2019
Assets	
Cash and cash equivalents
Investments
Receivables
Land, Building & Equipment		
Prepaid Expenses & Other Assets	
Endowment Assets
Cash & cash equivalents
Beneficial interest in SD Foundation
Total Assets
Liabilities And Net Assets
Liabilities
Accounts Payable & Accrued Expenses
Custodial Accounts
Notes Payable	
Deferred Revenue
Line of Credit	
Accrued Interest
Total Liabilities
Net Assets
Unrestricted
     Undesignated			 
Total Unrestricted
Temporarily Restricted
Permanently Restricted
Total Net Assets
Total Liabilities and Net Assets

Statement of Financial Position

Statement of Activities

$20,040,554 
527,067 
965,280
141,610

3,500
50,511
54,606

96,656
$21,879,784

$0
$18,565,872

2,254,846
417,251

$21,237,969
$641,815

-
7,029,662

$7,671,477 

$0
89,361

-
-
-
-

2,867

-96,656
-$4,428

$0
-
-
-

$0
-$4,428

-
1,601,098

$1,596,670 

$20,040,554 
616,428 
965,280 
141,610 

3,500 
50,511 
57,473 

 
- 

$21,875,356 
$0

18,565,872 
2,254,846 

417,251 
$21,237,969

$637,387
-

8,630,760
$9,268,147 

$5,159,155 
92,372 

2,603,201
12,928,124

62,295
-

21,311
77,229

$20,943,687

$2,646,198
47,253

8,527,030
0
0

455,059
$11,675,540

-
$7,671,477

7,671,477
1,499,441

97,229
$9,268,147

$20,943,687

Chair
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President
San Diego Mesa College

Vice Chair / Secretary
Laura Shanley 

Treasurer
Daniel Chevallard
Chief Financial Officer
Regulus Therapeutics, Inc.
 

Directors
Danielle Hickman, Esq.

Kelly McGeehan
Deputy City Attorney
San Diego City Attorney’s 
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Damon Melda
Vice President, Tenant 
Representation
Jones Lang LaSalle

Walt Vasquez
Chief of Police
La Mesa Police Department

Dustin Wolverton
Associate Attorney
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San Diego Youth Services’ 13th Annual Creations in 
Chocolate event featured 10 of San Diego’s finest 
Pastry Chefs and Chocolatiers with their magnificent 
chocolate creations. Suzie Spafford, Illustrator and 
Creator of Suzie’s Zoo, joined us as Special Guest and 
Allie Wagner from KUSI as Master of Ceremonies. The 
March 2019 event raised more than $114,000 for youth.

Creations in Chocolate
Three Cheers for Youth

Our services for homeless and runaway youth continued 
to expand, with 521 youth receiving shelter, transitional 
housing and comprehensive, supportive services. This 
included providing emergency shelter for 129 youth and 
affordable, transitional housing and independent living 
skills training for youth ages 16 to 24 transitioning into 
adulthood. We also provided outreach services to 1,633 
youth on the streets, connecting them with resources   
and help to meet basic needs.

Homeless Housing and Support

$18,921,251 
749,797 
941,748 
144,438 

-
178,879 

57,323 
 
-

$20,993,436 
$0

$17,584,695 
2,192,932 

401,110 
$20,178,737

$814,669
-

7,816,061 
$8,630,730 

$3,794,081 
89,853 

3,072,339
13,040,692

89,157
-

21,311
77,922

$20,185,355

$2,332,946
50,749

8,737,707
0
0

433,193
$11,554,595

-
$7,029,662

7,029,662
1,503,176

97,922
$8,630,760

$20,185,355

•  SDYS offers professional help to more than 28,000
   youth through 100 community and school locations.
•  SDYS was launched in 1970 through the efforts of 
   volunteers committed to helping youth stay off the 
   street.
•  SDYS’ initial operating budget was $25,000. Today, 
   SDYS administers an operating budget of $21.9 million.
•  SDYS is proud that 91.6% of all revenue goes directly 
    to serve youth.

Did you know...


